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SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk.
20 GM Donchenko Alexander 2554 GER 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 7 27
52 Pfreundt Jakob 2392 GER 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 6 75
66 FM Kniest Oliver 2301 GER 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 1 1 6,5 32
73 FM Buchenau Frank 2275 GER ½ 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 5,5 97
82 CM Kiese Matthias Prof. Dr. 2247 GER 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 5 128
98 Kauch Markus 2193 GER ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 0 3 251

103 Barthel Ansgar 2166 GER 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 0 1 ½ 5,5 112
117 Wecker Martin 2134 GER 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 6 69
125 Dietzsch Herbert 2106 GER 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 5,5 110
127 Fehr Axel Dr. 2102 GER 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 5,5 93
145 Scheele Marcus 2030 GER 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 4 188
164 Meyer Juergen 1944 GER 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 178
201 Meier Gerd 1779 GER 0 ½ 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 0 0 3 235
211 Marhoefer Daniel 1714 GER 0 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 0 1 0 ½ 4 212

Player overview for ger
Results of the last round for ger

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 15 20 GM Donchenko Alexander 2554 6 1 - 0 6 GM Tarjan James E 2414 48
10 19 25 GM Harika Dronavalli 2521 6 1 - 0 6 Pfreundt Jakob 2392 52
10 27 29 GM Panchanathan Magesh Chandran 2494 5½ 1 - 0 5½ FM Buchenau Frank 2275 73
10 35 135 Thorhallsson Gylfi 2070 5½ 0 - 1 5½ FM Kniest Oliver 2301 66
10 43 103 Barthel Ansgar 2166 5 ½ - ½ 5 FM Karason Askell O 2289 68
10 50 89 Edvardsson Kristjan 2228 5 0 - 1 5 Wecker Martin 2134 117
10 55 97 Mesman Edwyn 2199 5 ½ - ½ 5 Fehr Axel Dr. 2102 127
10 57 136 FM Savage Allan G 2067 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ CM Kiese Matthias Prof. Dr. 2247 82
10 70 125 Dietzsch Herbert 2106 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Gopakumar Siddharth 1826 186
10 80 145 Scheele Marcus 2030 4 0 - 1 4 WIM Acevedo Mendez Lisseth 1845 184
10 87 164 Meyer Juergen 1944 4 0 - 1 4 Lemery Jon Thor 1708 212
10 92 211 Marhoefer Daniel 1714 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Olafsson Smari 1998 152
10 107 201 Meier Gerd 1779 3 0 - 1 3 Apol Luitjen Akselsson 1561 234
10 130 98 Kauch Markus 2193 3 0 not paired



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 2 / 2 created on 19.04.2024 11:21:31

Rp K rtg+/-
2600 10 7,8
2357 10 -1,9
2316 20 6,6
2314 20 14,8
2115 20 -35,4
1809 20 -45
2229 20 16,2
1929 20 -42
2012 20 -12,4
1997 20 -20,6
1824 20 -51
1892 20 -16,4
1756 20 8
1754 40 7,2
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Player details for ger

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Donchenko Alexander  2554 GER Rp:2600 Pts. 7

1 150 Runarsson Gunnar 2006 ISL 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
2 83 FM Plotkin Victor 2243 CAN 6,5 s 1 0,86 0,14 10 1,4
3 59 IM Derakhshani Dorsa 2351 IRI 6 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
4 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2696 HUN 7,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 10 1,9
5 12 GM Yilmaz Mustafa 2614 TUR 7 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
6 40 IM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2429 NOR 7 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
7 43 FM Sarin Nihal 2424 IND 6 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
8 1 GM Giri Anish 2771 NED 8,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 10 -2,2
9 47 IM Ahlander Bjorn 2416 SWE 6,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
10 48 GM Tarjan James E 2414 USA 6 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1

 Pfreundt Jakob  2392 GER Rp:2357 Pts. 6
1 184 WIM Acevedo Mendez Lisseth 1845 CRC 5 w 1 0,89 0,11 10 1,1
2 122 Bottema Martin 2114 NED 5 s ½ 0,83 -0,33 10 -3,3
3 112 Birkisson Bardur Orn 2146 ISL 5 w ½ 0,81 -0,31 10 -3,1
4 99 Thorgeirsson Jon Kristinn 2189 ISL 5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
5 138 Birkisson Bjorn Holm 2057 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
6 21 GM Ziska Helgi Dam 2553 FAI 6,5 s ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
7 31 IM Liang Awonder 2483 USA 6 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
8 22 GM Blomqvist Erik 2548 SWE 7,5 w 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
9 84 WGM Ptacnikova Lenka 2242 ISL 5,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
10 25 GM Harika Dronavalli 2521 IND 7 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3

FM Kniest Oliver  2301 GER Rp:2316 Pts. 6,5
1 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 CAN 4,5 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 5 GM Shirov Alexei 2693 LAT 6,5 s 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
3 150 Runarsson Gunnar 2006 ISL 4 w 1 0,85 0,15 20 3
4 130 FM Haessel Dale R. 2095 CAN 5,5 s 1 0,76 0,24 20 4,8
5 29 GM Panchanathan Magesh Chandran 2494 IND 6,5 w 0 0,25 -0,25 20 -5
6 105 Barillaro Luca 2164 ITA 3,5 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 20 -3,6
7 138 Birkisson Bjorn Holm 2057 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
8 40 IM Christiansen Johan-Sebastian 2429 NOR 7 s 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
9 112 Birkisson Bardur Orn 2146 ISL 5 w 1 0,71 0,29 20 5,8
10 135 Thorhallsson Gylfi 2070 ISL 5,5 s 1 0,79 0,21 20 4,2

FM Buchenau Frank  2275 GER Rp:2314 Pts. 5,5
1 206 Ontiveros John 1741 ISL 3 s ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
2 181 Davidsdottir Nansy 1864 ISL 5 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
3 35 IM Thorfinnsson Bragi 2457 ISL 7 s 0 0,26 -0,26 20 -5,2
4 133 Persson Anders 2078 SWE 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 20 5
5 42 IM Saptarshi Roy 2425 IND 5,5 s 1 0,3 0,7 20 14
6 44 GM Thorhallsson Throstur 2423 ISL 6 w ½ 0,3 0,2 20 4
7 36 GM Torre Eugenio 2455 PHI 7 s 0 0,26 -0,26 20 -5,2
8 111 Plotkin Mark 2147 CAN 6 w 1 0,67 0,33 20 6,6
9 19 GM Ramirez Alejandro 2555 USA 6,5 w ½ 0,16 0,34 20 6,8
10 29 GM Panchanathan Magesh Chandran 2494 IND 6,5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4

CM Kiese Matthias Prof. Dr. 2247 GER Rp:2115 Pts. 5
1 216 Fjallheim Elmar Reinert 1691 FAI 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 17 GM Can Emre 2578 TUR 7 s 0 0,12 -0,12 20 -2,4
3 169 Agustsson Hafsteinn 1921 ISL 5 w 1 0,87 0,13 20 2,6
4 242 Nielsen Jon I Horni 1454 FAI 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
5 47 IM Ahlander Bjorn 2416 SWE 6,5 w 0 0,28 -0,28 20 -5,6
6 132 Carr Jay A 2086 USA 4,5 s 1 
7 61 IM Kavutskiy Konstantin 2347 USA 7,5 w 0 0,36 -0,36 20 -7,2
8 130 FM Haessel Dale R. 2095 CAN 5,5 s 0 0,7 -0,7 20 -14
9 166 Haraldsson Haraldur 1941 ISL 5 w ½ 0,86 -0,36 20 -7,2
10 136 FM Savage Allan G 2067 USA 5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 20 -4,8

 Kauch Markus  2193 GER Rp:1809 Pts. 3
1 233 Johannsson Birkir Isak 1567 ISL 4,5 w ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
2 192 Daly Patrick 1804 IRL 4,5 s ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
3 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
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4 152 Olafsson Smari 1998 ISL 4 w ½ 0,75 -0,25 20 -5
5 155 Magnusson Magnus 1978 ISL 5 s 0 0,77 -0,77 20 -15,4
6 185 Jonsson Pall G 1833 ISL 4,5 w ½ 0,89 -0,39 20 -7,8
7 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
8 186 Gopakumar Siddharth 1826 IND 4,5 - 0K
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Barthel Ansgar  2166 GER Rp:2229 Pts. 5,5
1 238 Jonasson Hordur 1513 ISL 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 39 IM Hambleton Aman 2434 CAN 7 w ½ 0,17 0,33 20 6,6
3 48 GM Tarjan James E 2414 USA 6 s ½ 0,19 0,31 20 6,2
4 58 IM Guramishvili Sopiko 2363 GEO 6 w 0 0,25 -0,25 20 -5
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 168 Eiriksson Sigurdur 1928 ISL 4,5 s 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
8 37 IM Kanmazalp Ogulcan 2448 TUR 6,5 w 0 0,16 -0,16 20 -3,2
9 184 WIM Acevedo Mendez Lisseth 1845 CRC 5 s 1 0,87 0,13 20 2,6
10 68 FM Karason Askell O 2289 ISL 5,5 w ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4

 Wecker Martin  2134 GER Rp:1929 Pts. 6
1 253 Petursson Armann 1227 ISL 3 w 0 0,89 -0,89 20 -17,8
2 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 CAN 4,5 s 0 0,89 -0,89 20 -17,8
3 247 Njardarson Daniel Ernir 1378 ISL 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
4 190 Puglia Francesco 1809 ITA 6 s 0 0,87 -0,87 20 -17,4
5 213 Johannesson Haki 1705 ISL 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
6 180 Briem Stephan 1865 ISL 4 s ½ 0,83 -0,33 20 -6,6
7 185 Jonsson Pall G 1833 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,85 0,15 20 3
8 160 Mai Aron Thor 1956 ISL 4,5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 20 -4,6
9 172 Murray Jim G. 1896 IRL 4 w 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
10 89 Edvardsson Kristjan 2228 ISL 5 s 1 0,37 0,63 20 12,6

 Dietzsch Herbert  2106 GER Rp:2012 Pts. 5,5
1 261 Thorisson Benedikt 1057 ISL 2 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
2 57 WGM Abrahamyan Tatev 2364 USA 7 s 0 0,18 -0,18 20 -3,6
3 241 Magnusson Thorsteinn 1489 ISL 2 w 0 0,89 -0,89 20 -17,8
4 192 Daly Patrick 1804 IRL 4,5 s 1 0,85 0,15 20 3
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 197 Pedersen Soren Sandmann 1794 USA 4,5 s 1 0,86 0,14 20 2,8
8 72 FM Le Goff Damien 2278 FRA 6,5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 20 4,6
9 76 FM Webb Laurence E 2271 ENG 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 20 -5,6
10 186 Gopakumar Siddharth 1826 IND 4,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 20 3,2

 Fehr Axel Dr. 2102 GER Rp:1997 Pts. 5,5
1 263 Johannesson Petur 1004 ISL 1 w 1 
2 59 IM Derakhshani Dorsa 2351 IRI 6 s 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
3 242 Nielsen Jon I Horni 1454 FAI 4 w 0 0,89 -0,89 20 -17,8
4 195 Axelsson Thomas 1799 SWE 2,5 s 1 0,86 0,14 20 2,8
5 229 Nielsen Allan 1606 FAI 3,5 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
6 71 FM Bjornsson Sigurbjorn 2279 ISL 5 s 0 0,27 -0,27 20 -5,4
7 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 CAN 4,5 w 1 0,87 0,13 20 2,6
8 89 Edvardsson Kristjan 2228 ISL 5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
9 180 Briem Stephan 1865 ISL 4 w 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
10 97 Mesman Edwyn 2199 NED 5,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 20 2,6

 Scheele Marcus  2030 GER Rp:1824 Pts. 4
1 15 GM Beliavsky Alexander G 2597 SLO 7 w 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
2 209 Sidali Elias Hulleberg 1724 NOR 4 s 0 0,86 -0,86 20 -17,2
3 234 Apol Luitjen Akselsson 1561 FAI 4 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
4 199 Doknjas Neil 1784 CAN 4,5 s 0 0,81 -0,81 20 -16,2
5 228 Ragnarsson Heimir Pall 1608 ISL 4 s 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
6 191 Hart Alexander 1806 SWE 3 w ½ 0,78 -0,28 20 -5,6
7 198 De Winter Eric 1786 NED 4 s 1 0,8 0,2 20 4
8 104 Kristinsson Jon 2166 ISL 5,5 w ½ 0,32 0,18 20 3,6
9 106 WFM Motycakova Monika 2162 SVK 6 s 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
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10 184 WIM Acevedo Mendez Lisseth 1845 CRC 5 w 0 0,74 -0,74 20 -14,8
 Meyer Juergen  1944 GER Rp:1892 Pts. 4

1 33 IM Kjartansson Gudmundur 2468 ISL 6,5 s 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
2 232 Theuer Lorenz 1583 SWE 3,5 w 1 0,89 0,11 20 2,2
3 78 FM Gorti Akshita 2261 USA 5,5 s 0 0,13 -0,13 20 -2,6
4 210 Gudmarsson Olafur 1721 ISL 4,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
5 92 FM Doknjas John 2216 CAN 5,5 s 0 0,17 -0,17 20 -3,4
6 202 Halldorsson Hjorleifur 1776 ISL 5,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 20 5,6
7 111 Plotkin Mark 2147 CAN 6 s 0 0,24 -0,24 20 -4,8
8 207 Gudmundsson Einar S. 1739 ISL 4 w 1 0,76 0,24 20 4,8
9 113 Yakimenko Alexander A. 2145 RUS 6 s 0 0,24 -0,24 20 -4,8
10 212 Lemery Jon Thor 1708 ISL 5 w 0 0,8 -0,8 20 -16

 Meier Gerd  1779 GER Rp:1756 Pts. 3
1 68 FM Karason Askell O 2289 ISL 5,5 s 0 0,11 -0,11 20 -2,2
2 131 Jonsson Gauti Pall 2087 ISL 5,5 w ½ 0,14 0,36 20 7,2
3 133 Persson Anders 2078 SWE 5 s 0 0,15 -0,15 20 -3
4 218 Thorarensen Adalsteinn 1686 ISL 3,5 w 1 0,63 0,37 20 7,4
5 157 Baldvinsson Loftur 1971 ISL 5,5 s 1 0,25 0,75 20 15
6 123 Burrows Martin P 2113 ENG 5,5 w 0 0,12 -0,12 20 -2,4
7 148 WFM Thorsteinsdottir Gudlaug 2013 ISL 4,5 s ½ 0,21 0,29 20 5,8
8 154 Zemlicka Vit 1984 CZE 4 w 0 0,24 -0,24 20 -4,8
9 264 Bjarnason Olafur 0 ISL 4 s 0 
10 234 Apol Luitjen Akselsson 1561 FAI 4 w 0 0,78 -0,78 20 -15,6

 Marhoefer Daniel  1714 GER Rp:1754 Pts. 4
1 78 FM Gorti Akshita 2261 USA 5,5 s 0 0,11 -0,11 40 -4,4
2 147 Peat Matthew 2014 ENG 3 w ½ 0,15 0,35 40 14
3 141 WIM Zemlickova Olena 2053 UKR 5 s 0 0,12 -0,12 40 -4,8
4 254 Tummasarson Flovin M. 1224 FAI 2 w 1 0,89 0,11 40 4,4
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
7 161 Valtysson Thor 1955 ISL 4,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
8 266 Nergard  Ole-Kristian  0 NOR 3 w 1 
9 159 Moller Mikael 1965 SWE 5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 40 -7,6
10 152 Olafsson Smari 1998 ISL 4 w ½ 0,16 0,34 40 13,6

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr234895.aspx?lan=1
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